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Intensive Dairy Development Programme
Patle Smt. Kamla Devi

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has implemented intensive Dairy Development Programme in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the details of the fund approved to the State Government of Chhattisgarh and utilized under the programme per annum during the last three years and the current year?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE
(SHRI MOHANBHAI KUNDARIYA)

(a)The scheme "Intensive Dairy Development Programme" (IDDP) was implemented in the country from 1993-94 to 2013-14. IDDP scheme has been discontinued from 2014-15 and has been subsumed along with its objectives and targets under the new Scheme, National Programme for Bovine Breeding and Dairy Development (NPBBDD) for implementation during the 12th Five Year Plan.

(b)The statement indicating State-wise approved outlay, total fund released under IDDP since inception upto 30.6.2015 is Annexed.

(c)The details of fund approved, released and utilized by State Government of Chhattisgarh under Intensive Dairy Development Programme during last three years and current year is as under

<pre>
(Rs. in lakh)
State Approved 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
outlay Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund
released Utilised released Utilised released Utilised released Utilised

Chhattisgarh 3036.40 0.00 0.00 649.00 649.00 131.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

</pre>


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  AGRICULTURE LOK SABHA
	Answer

